Current issue date: Certificate identity number: 22 June 2021 21 June 2024 10399676

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 15 September 2018 ISO 14001 - 15 September 2018 ISO 45001 - 22 June 2021

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **FUENGFUANANT CO., LTD.**

333 Moo 1, Tambon Tha Toom, Amphoe Si Maha Phot, Prachin Buri 25140, Thailand

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00030454-003, ISO 14001 - 00030453-003, ISO 45001 - 00031710-001

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 00030454/ 00030453/ 00031710

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 9001:2015 MANUFACTURING OF WHITE SPIRIT AND BLENDED LIQUOR ISO 14001:2015 MANUFACTURING OF WHITE SPIRIT AND BLENDED LIQUOR ISO 45001:2018 MANUFACTURING OF WHITE SPIRIT AND BLENDED LIQUOR

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 15-Sep-2018, TUV NORD certificate number 66104180175

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 15-Sep-2018, TUV NORD certificate number 66100180174



Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Jun Ruha

Issued by: Lloyd's Register International (Thailand) Limited

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register International (Thailand) Limited, 22nd Floor Sirinrat Building, 3388/78 Rama IV Road, Klongton, Klongtoey, Bangkok 10110, Thailand for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom